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THE SUPERIOR COURT OF COBB COUNTY

STATE OF GEORGIA

BOND CALENDAR

Wednesday, September 10 2025 at

The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to O.C.G.A. §15-1-9.1; said hearings shall

P.M. Cobb County Adult Detention Center

1825 County Services Parkway

,

ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A.  15-1-9.1

JUDGE JENNIFER INMON 

Page 1

commence on 01:30

25-W-6708

25-W-6787

25-W-6860

25-W-6841

25-W-6784

25-W-2690

WARRANT NO

1

2

3

4

5

6

25052037

25MCS0185

25053493

25-07574

25052764

25-02981

POLICE NO

ALAM, DEANNA MARIE 

BROWN, TRAVIS

JERMAINE 

CODY, TONY LEVON 

CRUZ, JOSEPH GEORGE 

DAVIS, DAMONE RICARD

ELBERT, GEOFFERY

LAMONT 

DEFENDANT

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

IMPROPER TURN

TRAFF IN COC/MARIJ/ILLEG DRUGS

POSS/MFG/SELL/DISTR MARIJUANA

SPEEDING

INMATE POSS/CONTRABAND

CROSSING GUARDLINES-

DRUG/WEAPON/ALCOHOL

MFG/SELL/DISTR CONTROLLED SUB

POS FIREARM BY CONVICTED FELON

FAIL REGIS SEX OFFEND - RESID

CHARGES

F

M

F

F

M

F

F

F

F

F

ATTORNEY

000906059

000770039

001123030

000831617

001014850
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THE SUPERIOR COURT OF COBB COUNTY

STATE OF GEORGIA

BOND CALENDAR

Wednesday, September 10 2025 at

The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to O.C.G.A. §15-1-9.1; said hearings shall

P.M. Cobb County Adult Detention Center

1825 County Services Parkway

,

ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A.  15-1-9.1

JUDGE JENNIFER INMON 

Page 2

commence on 01:30

25-W-6817

25-W-6757

25-W-6878

23-W-9055

24-W-3148

25-W-6877

WARRANT NO

7

8

9

10

11

12

25053009

25052469

25053646

2314070

20240001823

25053645

POLICE NO

GIBBS, CARTEZ

ANTONIS 

GRIER, IVAN DERRICK 

JAMES, ROBERT LEE 

MCWHORTER, JUSTIN

LEE 

MCWHORTER, JUSTIN

LEE 

MILTON, MALIK

LORENZO 

DEFENDANT

THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING >500

OBSTRUCTION/HINDERING LAW ENF

THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING <500

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

MARIJ-POS LESS THAN 1 OZ

FINANCIAL TRANS CARD THEFT

DISPLAY OF LIC PLATE

POS F/A/KNIFE DUR COM FELONY

POS FIREARM BY CONVICTED FELON

REVOKED/SUSPENDED DR LIC

POSSESSION OF FIREARM DURING COMM

OF A FEL-CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE

POSS/MFG/SELL/DISTR MARIJUANA

POSSESSING OR CARRYING A

HANDGUN/LONG GUN/ OR OTHER

MFG/SELL/DISTR CONTROLLED SUB

OPEN CONTAINER

POSS/MFG/SELL/DISTR MARIJUANA

TAMPER WITH EVIDENCE

OPER VEH W/ SUSPENDED REG

NO LICENSE ON PERSON*

THEFT BY DECEPTION <1500

THEFT BY DECEPTION >1500

POSSESSION OF FIREARM DURING COMM

OF A FEL-CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE

POSS/MFG/SELL/DISTR MARIJUANA

POS FIREARM BY CONVICTED FELON

CHARGES

F

M

M

F

M

F

M

F

F

M

F

F

F

F

M

F

F

M

M

M

F

F

F

F

ATTORNEY

001053734

001117381

001118256

000847259

000847259

001099173
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Wednesday, September 10 2025 at

The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to O.C.G.A. §15-1-9.1; said hearings shall

P.M. Cobb County Adult Detention Center

1825 County Services Parkway

,

ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A.  15-1-9.1

JUDGE JENNIFER INMON 

Page 3

commence on 01:30

25-W-6853

25-W-5921

25-W-6835

25-W-6750

25-W-6699

25-W-6766

WARRANT NO

13

14

15

16

17

18

25MCS0187

24083522D

25053311

25052490

2025-0013345

2025-0013441

POLICE NO

MORENO, JOSE ANGEL 

PATEL, JALPABEN

BABULAL 

RYAN, STACIE 

SCARBRO, BYRON

WALLACE 

SPARKS, TRE

ALEXANDER 

STEPHENS, KENNETH

MICHAEL 

DEFENDANT

POS FIREARM BY CONVICTED FELON

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

POSSESSION OF FIREARM DURING COMM

OF A FEL-CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE

RACKETEER (RICO)

POSS/MFG/SELL/DISTR MARIJUANA

LOITERING/PROWLING

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

POSS DRUG RELATED OBJECT

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT

TERRORISTIC THREATS/ACTS

BATTERY - FAMILY VIOLENCE

CRUELTY TO CHILD-THIRD DEGREE

CRIMINAL DAMAGE 2ND DEGREE

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT

CHARGES

F

F

F

F

F

M

F

M

F

F

F

M

M

F

F

ATTORNEY

001122976

000900162

001079724

001122901

000027656
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The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to O.C.G.A. §15-1-9.1; said hearings shall

P.M. Cobb County Adult Detention Center

1825 County Services Parkway

,

ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A.  15-1-9.1

JUDGE JENNIFER INMON 

Page 4

commence on 01:30

25-W-6832

25-W-6845

25-W-6682

25-W-6819

25-W-6351

25-W-6792

WARRANT NO

19

20

21

22

23

24

25MCS0182

25MCS0182A

2508-0630

25053055

25049547

S25080207

POLICE NO

TELLO, ALEXIS 

TELLO, ALEXIS 

TITUS, DANIEL WESLEY

WHITE, DANIELE

ANTWONE 

WILSON, AUTAVIOUS

LAVARI 

WRIGHT, DEVONTE LEE 

DEFENDANT

POSS/MFG/SELL/DISTR MARIJUANA

POSS/MFG/SELL/DISTR MARIJUANA

POS FIREARM BY CONVICTED FELON

DUI ALCOHOL LESS SAFE

OBSTRUCT OR HIND LAW ENF

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT POLICE

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

POSSESSION OF FIREARM DURING COMM

OF A FEL-CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE

POSS/MFG/SELL/DISTR MARIJUANA

POSS DRUG RELATED OBJECT

REVOKED/SUSPENDED DR LIC

TERRORISTIC THREATS/ACTS

DUI ALCOHOL LESS SAFE

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

POSS/MFG/SELL/DISTR MARIJUANA

CHARGES

F

F

F

M

F

F

F

F

F

M

M

F

M

F

F

SMITH, BENJAMIN

FRANKLIN 

ATTORNEY

001097494

001097494

001019199

000821778

001122943

001093488
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