THE SUPERIOR COURT OF COBB COUNTY STATE OF GEORGIA BOND CALENDAR

JUDGE JENNIFER INMON

ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A. 15-1-9.1

The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to O.C.G.A. \S 15-1-9.1; said hearings shall

commence on Wednesday, September 10 2025 at 01:30 , P.M.

Cobb County Adult Detention Center 1825 County Services Parkway

Page:

1

	WARRANT NO	POLICE NO	DEFENDANT	CHARGES	ATTORNEY
1	25-W-6708	25052037	ALAM, DEANNA MARIE SOID:000906059	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST IMPROPER TURN	F M
2	25-W-6787	25MCS0185	BROWN, TRAVIS JERMAINE SOID: 000770039	TRAFF IN COC/MARIJ/ILLEG DRUGS	F
3	25-W-6860	25053493	CODY, TONY LEVON SOID: 001123030	POSS/MFG/SELL/DISTR MARIJUANA SPEEDING	F M
4	25-W-6841	25-07574	CRUZ, JOSEPH GEORGE SOID:	INMATE POSS/CONTRABAND CROSSING GUARDLINES- DRUG/WEAPON/ALCOHOL MFG/SELL/DISTR CONTROLLED SUB	F F
5	25-W-6784	25052764	DAVIS, DAMONE RICARI SOID: 000831617) POS FIREARM BY CONVICTED FELON	F
6	25-W-2690	25-02981	ELBERT, GEOFFERY LAMONT	FAIL REGIS SEX OFFEND - RESID	F

SOID: 001014850

THE SUPERIOR COURT OF COBB COUNTY STATE OF GEORGIA BOND CALENDAR

JUDGE JENNIFER INMON

ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A. 15-1-9.1

The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to O.C.G.A. $\S 15-1-9.1$; said hearings shall

commence on Wednesday, September 10 2025 at 01:30 , P.M.

Cobb County Adult Detention Center 1825 County Services Parkway

2

Page:

	WARRANT NO	POLICE NO	DEFENDANT	CHARGES	ATTORNEY
7	25-W-6817	25053009	GIBBS, CARTEZ ANTONIS SOID: 001053734	THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING >500 OBSTRUCTION/HINDERING LAW ENF THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING <500	F M M
8	25-W-6757	25052469	GRIER, IVAN DERRICK SOID:001117381	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST MARIJ-POS LESS THAN 1 OZ FINANCIAL TRANS CARD THEFT DISPLAY OF LIC PLATE POS F/A/KNIFE DUR COM FELONY POS FIREARM BY CONVICTED FELON REVOKED/SUSPENDED DR LIC	F M F M F F
9	25-W-6878	25053646	JAMES, ROBERT LEE SOID:001118256	POSSESSION OF FIREARM DURING COI OF A FEL-CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE POSS/MFG/SELL/DISTR MARIJUANA POSSESSING OR CARRYING A HANDGUN/LONG GUN/ OR OTHER MFG/SELL/DISTR CONTROLLED SUB	MIF F F
10	23-W-9055	2314070	MCWHORTER, JUSTIN LEE SOID:000847259	OPEN CONTAINER POSS/MFG/SELL/DISTR MARIJUANA TAMPER WITH EVIDENCE OPER VEH W/ SUSPENDED REG NO LICENSE ON PERSON*	M F F M
11	24-W-3148	20240001823	MCWHORTER, JUSTIN LEE SOID:000847259	THEFT BY DECEPTION <1500 THEFT BY DECEPTION >1500	M F
12	25-W-6877	25053645	MILTON, MALIK LORENZO SOID:001099173	POSSESSION OF FIREARM DURING COI OF A FEL-CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE POSS/MFG/SELL/DISTR MARIJUANA POS FIREARM BY CONVICTED FELON	MF F F

THE SUPERIOR COURT OF COBB COUNTY STATE OF GEORGIA BOND CALENDAR

JUDGE JENNIFER INMON

ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A. 15-1-9.1

The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to O.C.G.A. \S 15-1-9.1; said hearings shall

commence on Wednesday, September 10 2025 at 01:30 , P.M.

Cobb County Adult Detention Center 1825 County Services Parkway

3

Page:

	WARRANT NO	POLICE NO	DEFENDANT	CHARGES	ATTORNEY
13	25-W-6853	25MCS0187	MORENO, JOSE ANGEL SOID:		E E
14	25-W-5921	24083522D	PATEL, JALPABEN BABULAL SOID: 001122976	RACKETEER (RICO)	F
15	25-W-6835	25053311	RYAN, STACIE SOID: 000900162	LOITERING/PROWLING PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST	F M F M
16	25-W-6750	25052490	SCARBRO, BYRON WALLACE SOID: 001079724	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST	F
17	25-W-6699	2025-0013345	SPARKS, TRE ALEXANDER SOID: 001122901	TERRORISTIC THREATS/ACTS BATTERY - FAMILY VIOLENCE CRUELTY TO CHILD-THIRD DEGREE	F F M M
18	25-W-6766	2025-0013441	STEPHENS, KENNETH MICHAEL	AGGRAVATED ASSAULT	F

SOID: 000027656

THE SUPERIOR COURT OF COBB COUNTY STATE OF GEORGIA BOND CALENDAR

Page:

JUDGE JENNIFER INMON

ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A. 15-1-9.1

The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to O.C.G.A. $\S 15-1-9.1$; said hearings shall

commence on Wednesday, September 10 2025 at 01:30 , P.M.

Cobb County Adult Detention Center 1825 County Services Parkway

	WARRANT NO	POLICE NO	DEFENDANT	CHARGES		ATTORNEY
19	25-W-6832	25MCS0182	TELLO, ALEXIS SOID: 001097494	POSS/MFG/SELL/DISTR MARIJUANA	F	
20	25-W-6845	25MCS0182A	TELLO, ALEXIS SOID: 001097494	POSS/MFG/SELL/DISTR MARIJUANA POS FIREARM BY CONVICTED FELON	F F	
21	25-W-6682	2508-0630	TITUS, DANIEL WESLEY SOID: 001019199	DUI ALCOHOL LESS SAFE OBSTRUCT OR HIND LAW ENF AGGRAVATED ASSAULT POLICE		SMITH, BENJAMIN FRANKLIN
22	25-W-6819	25053055	WHITE, DANIELE ANTWONE SOID: 000821778	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST	F	
23	25-W-6351	25049547	WILSON, AUTAVIOUS LAVARI SOID: 001122943	POSSESSION OF FIREARM DURING COM OF A FEL-CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE POSS/MFG/SELL/DISTR MARIJUANA	MIF F	
24	25-W-6792	S25080207	WRIGHT, DEVONTE LEE SOID: 001093488	POSS DRUG RELATED OBJECT REVOKED/SUSPENDED DR LIC TERRORISTIC THREATS/ACTS DUI ALCOHOL LESS SAFE PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST POSS/MFG/SELL/DISTR MARIJUANA	M M F M F	